one COUNTY | one FUTURE

105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

15-00994 Version: 1
Agenda Item Status: Passed

In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
12/15/2015 Final action: 12/15/2015

Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District:

Consider recommendations regarding Amendment No. 1 to the Construction Management and
Inspection Agreement for the Las Vegas/San Pedro Creeks Capacity Improvement Project, Second
District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Services of
Independent Contractor with Filippin Engineering, Inc. (a local vendor) for construction management
and inspection services for the Las Vegas/San Pedro Creeks Capacity Improvement Project,
increasing the contract from an amount of $99,616.00 to a new contract amount of $167,496.00, an
increase of $67,880.00; and

b) Find that the recommended action to execute an Agreement Amendment is a fiscal activity not
constituting a “Project” within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) as set
forth in 14 CCR 15378(b)(4).

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER
CONSER

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment 1, 3. Original Agreement
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/15/2015 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

